Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) 01/16/2019



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States. Patent and Trademark Office

1/16/19 103680	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Malla Fanna Danis N. A.	Name: David Sutherland, Inc. D/B/A Sutherland
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	440.5
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) January 16, 2019	Street Address: 140 Regal Row
Assignment Merger	Dellas
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Dallas
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 75247
Other Release	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)
D545584, D547961, D549978, D572046 and	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: VALERIE GARST	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
Internal Address: MAC R4058-017	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 250.00 Jee
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7711 PLANTATION ROAD	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: ROANOKE	8. Payment Information
State: VIRGINIA Zip: 24019	
Phone Number: 540-561-2363	Denneit Account Number
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: valerie.garst@wellsfargo.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: (Inda & Kivain	January 16, 2019
Signature	Date
Trena B. Swain, Assistant Vice President	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Name of Person Signing sneet, attachments, and documents:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

Additional Patent Application No. to be released for David Sutherland, Incorporated

## 4. Application or patent number(s):

A. Patent Application No.(s)

D597323

PATENT REEL: 048147 FRAME: 0447 Date: January 16, 2019

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Please be advised that Wells Fargo Bank, National Association no longer has a security interest in the Patent Application Nos. D545584, D547961, D549978, D572046 and D597323. Please release the Wells Fargo Bank National Association Assignee on Patent Application Nos. D545584, D547961, D549978, D572046 and D597323 to David Sutherland Inc.

(see attachment)

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Trena B. Swain, Assistant Vice President

**PATENT REEL: 048147 FRAME: 0448** 

United States Patent and Trademark Office
- Sales Receipt -

01/17/2019 DTIMBERL 00000002 D545584

01 FC:8021

250.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 048147 FRAME: 0449

**RECORDED: 01/16/2019**